REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD PASAY CITY

ORDINANCE NO. _______, S. 1997

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 7.1 AND 7.2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 267, S.-1994 TO INCLUDE MOANA, VALHALLA AND PASADEÑA STREETS, UNDER THE COVERAGE OF ONE SIDE PARKING OF SAID ORDINANCE.

Sponsored by: Councilors ROMULO M. CABRERA, EDUARDO I. ADVINCULA and TEODULO R. LORCA, JR.

WHEREAS Moana, Valhalla, Pasadeña Streets are not covered by the provisions on ONE SIDE PARKING of Ordinance No. 267, S.-1994;

WHEREAS, the residents of Moana, Valhalla and Pasadeña Streets, Pasay City, thru the Sangguniang Barangay of Barangay 70, Zone 9, Pasay City are clamouring that their said streets be placed under the coverage of ONE SIDE PARKING provisions of Ordinance No. 267, S.-1994;

WHEREAS there is a need to amend Ordinance No. 267, S.-1994 to place Moana, Valhalla and Pasadeña Streets under the coverage of said Ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE, be it ORDAINED, as it is hereby ORDAINED, in session duly assembled, that:

SECTION 1. Sections 7.1 and 7.2 of Ordinance No. 267, S.-1994 is hereby amended to read as follows:

7.1 On the North Side of:

"7.1.5 - Moana Street"

7.2 On the South Side of:

"7.2.8 Valhalla Street 7.2.9 Pasadeña Street"

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVITY. - This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval and publication in a news paper of general circulation in Pasay City;

DONE in the City of Pasay this ____ day of July in the Year of Our Lord Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Seven.

APPROVED:

HON. WENCESLAO B. TRINIDAD **Acting City Mayor**

HON. GREG F. ALCERA Acting Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer

1. Hon. ANTONINO G. CALIXTO

munny When

- 2. Hon. EMMANUEL M. IBAY
- 3. Hon. JUSTO C. JUSTO
- 4. Hon. ROMULO M. CABRERA
- 5. Hon. REYNALDO O. PADUA
- 6. Hon. ROBERTO L. ALVAREZ
- 7. Hon. EDITA V. VERGEL DE DIOS
- 8. Hon. ULDRICO C. ARABIA
- 9. Hon. ALBERTO V. PAREDES
- 10. Hon. EDUARDO I. ADVINCULA
- 11. Hon. TEODULO R. LORCA, JR.
- 12. Hon. GENEROSO F. CUNETA
- 13. Hon. LEVINE A. CUNETA

absent) jugender

gaito D. Dergel de Dios

ATTESTED BY:

DR. ANTONIO S. COCity Administrator

ATTY. ROBERTO B. YAM
City Secretary

host